Introduced by Monty Tapp 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE PROPOSAL AND ENTER INTO AN 
AGREEMENT WITH CASTAWAY YACHT SALES L.L.C. FOR THE PURCHASE OF A 2025 ALUKIN CW 750 
MARINE PATROL BOAT FOR THE HURON POLICE DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED 
SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND XX/100 DOLLARS ($167,500.00)  

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO: 

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to enter 

into an agreement with Castaway Yacht Sales L.L.C. for the purchase of a 2025 Alukin CW 750 Marine 

Patrol Boat for the Huron Police Department in the amount of One Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand Five 

Hundred and xx/100 Dollars ($167,500.00). A copy of the Proposal is attached hereto as Exhibit A and 

incorporated herein by reference. 

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this

[...]

continue to pay all amounts billed until a final determination is made. 

Whenever the Utility has undercharged any customer as the result of a meter or metering inaccuracy or 
other continuing problem under its control, the Utility may only bill the customer for the amount of the 
unmetered service rendered in the three hundred sixty-five (365) days immediately prior to the date the 
Utility remedies the meter inaccuracy. The Utility, in the first bill to collect the amount for unmetered 
service, shall state the entire amount that it seeks to collect. The maximum portion of the undercharge